Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Level switch for tank installation
NT M...-Atex
BE100011
02/2022
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

1006299A KW: 7-2018 001
Manufacturer and address
Model designation
Order no.+Item no.+Metre
Controller values
Temperature specifications
Pressure specifications
Year of manufacture
Ui=30V, li= 50mA , Pi=100mW
T Medium < 80°C, -20°C < Ta < 80°C
p max. = 1bar, SIMPLE APPARATUS
Read manual!       Year: 2018
Bühler Technologies GmbH
Harkortstr. 29      D-40880 Ratingen
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE100011 ◦ 02/2022
NT M...-Atex
1.5 Model Key
Type designation
Version
MS
VA
= brass
= stainless steel
Plug *
C7
M3
M12
280
370
500
Variable (please specify)
Number of level contacts
1-4
K8
W9
NC/NO
changeover contact (max. 2)
NC contact NO contact
TM50NC
TM60NC
TM70NC
TM80NC
TM50NO
TM55NO
TM60NO
TM70NO
TM80NO
= 50 °C
= 55 °C
= 60 °C
= 70 °C
= 80 °C
= oval flange (for G3/4)
= adapter G3/4 to G1
OV
G1
see "Plug Connection"*
NT M
Contact type
Options
A- - - - - - -XX XX XX XX XX XX
Connection
G3/4
Length
- XX
Temperature contact
Pt100             = temperature sensor
-ATEX
3Bühler Technologies GmbHBE100011 ◦ 02/2022
NT M...-Atex
2 Safety instructions